UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SUPERCELL OY, Petitioner

V.

GREE, INC., Patent Owner

Post Grant Review No. PGR2018-00071 Patent 9,770,664 B2

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, GREE, INC. ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits herewith and via the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End (PTAB E2E) the required mandatory notice information as summarized below.

REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST

GREE, INC. is the real party-in-interest for Patent Owner.



LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL

Scott A. McKeown Reg. No. 42,866

ROPES & GRAY LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20006-6807

Phone: +1-202-508-4740 Fax: +1-617-235-9492

Scott.McKeown@ropesgray.com

Mailing address for all PTAB

correspondence:

ROPES & GRAY LLP

IPRM Docketing – Floor 43

Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02199-3600

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Matthew Rizzolo Reg. No. 57,565

ROPES & GRAY LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006 Phone: +1-202-508-4600

Fax: +1-617-235-9492

Matthew.Rizzolo@ropesgray.com

SERVICE INFORMATION FOR PATENT OWNER

Patent Owner may be served through its counsel identified above.

Electronic service of documents should be sent to the email addresses of the counsel identified above.



To the extent physical documents will be served on Patent Owner, please address all correspondence to lead counsel and back-up counsel at the following mailing addresses:

ROPES & GRAY LLP

IPRM Docketing – Floor 43 Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street Boston, Massachusetts 02199-3600

Scott McKeown **Ropes & Gray LLP** 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20006-6807

CONCLUSION

Patent Owner GREE, INC. believes this submission fulfills the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. If any additional information is required, please contact the undersigned counsel at the address shown below. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees or costs associated with this submission and to credit any excess payments to Deposit Account No. 18-1945 under Order No. 114552-0002-852.



Dated: July 13, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

ROPES & GRAY LLP

By: /Scott A. McKeown/

Scott A. McKeown (Lead Counsel)

USPTO Reg. No. 42,866

ROPES & GRAY LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20006-6807

Phone: +1-202-508-4740 Fax: +1-617-235-9492

Scott.McKeown@ropesgray.com

Attorneys/Agents for Patent Owner GREE, INC.

Mailing address for all PTAB correspondence:

ROPES & GRAY LLP IPRM Docketing – Floor 43

Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street Boston, MA 02199-3600



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) was served in its entirety by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Board End to End (PTAB E2E) as well as providing a courtesy copy via e-mail to the following attorneys of record for the Petitioner listed below:

Lead Counsel: Jennifer R. Bush (Reg. No. 50,784)

JBush-PTAB@fenwick.com

Fenwick & West LLP 801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Tel: (650) 988-8500 Fax: (650) 988-5200

Back-up Counsel: Michael J. Sacksteder

msacksteder@fenwick.com

Fenwick & West LLP 801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Tel: (650) 988-8500 Fax: (650) 988-5200

Counsel for Petitioner Supercell Oy

Dated: July 13, 2018 By: /Crena Pacheco/

Name: Crena Pacheco

ROPES & GRAY LLP

